-
o 2021003515

After recording return to: ‘ égsts” HRTE] 034 A
Request of: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE

Water Front Recreation, Inc. |[||||||||

oo T

Castle Rock, WA 98611

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT
AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

“ASSIGNOR” Scott and Melissa Dubal
16160 Widman Ct.
Oregon City, OR 97045

“ASSIGNEE” Danny and Deanna Murphy e AT EXOISE TAX
101 James Street N/A
Longview, WA 28632
o | 0CT 19 2021
“WATER FRONT” Water Front Recreation, Inc. raSer Yo Exeise® 35756
PO Box 100 - ote 10/)‘1/‘9.03-\
Castle Rock, WA 98611
SKAMANIACOUNTY TREASUR

DATED: September 13, 2027

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufﬁciency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Water
Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site #104 of the Northwood's being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian, Skamania County,
Washington.

Parcel #96-000104000000 , (aloin 104, NORTHWO0DS

1.2 And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front to Raymond L. Heard, dated
November 24, 1975, a copy of which Cabin Site Lease is attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated

herein by reference. .
Skamania County Assessor

Date Jo~19-24 l’zu‘cei# i(g (20/0‘/;}0791000

Page 1 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



2. Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to perform all
obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the Settlement Agreement of
May 24, 1984, including, without limitation, payment of all rent required by the provisions thereof. The liability
of the Assignee for the obligations assumed hereby shall be joint and several.

3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and Consent in

triplicate as of the date first herein above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:
m é&@w/ /%%i—\
S tt Dylbal \ Danny Mur
G/VMWQ/ mdm .
Melissa Dubal Deanna Myrphy

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

W Afpoap ts Peesiclert

slie Russell, President

Page 2 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Washington
sS.

— e —r

County of Cowlitz

| certify that [ know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie Russell is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Water Front Recreation,
Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Qép;\: ¥ 202}

JUDY GOMEZ
Notary Public
State of Washington
Commission # 211025 L
My Comm, Expires Oct 17, 2023

Title ’
My Appointment Expires: o d// 7/9&9 Y

STATEO
) 88,

/

County OM
| certify that I%or have satisfactory evidence that Scotibubal who appeared before me, and

said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses angd purposes mentioned in fisynstrument.

Dated: /q / f/ 20 _Q?/ /
/ Sy Pabicor | LT

_ My Appointment Expires: __ 27 //~X 5
, OFFICIAL STAMP  /
Christic Lee Balmes
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Febmar:/ql(.)gggso

237

Page 3 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATEO /’J )
) Sss.
County of /W
- certify that ¥ know or have satisfactory evidence that Melissalbubal who appeared before me,

and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free
and voluntary act for the u7& and purposes mentio in this instrument.

Dated: ? / .20@
Wi
/ Notary Public for_égé%%é_
My Appointment Expires: &/_,2/// :

% OFFICIAL STAMP

S X Christie Lee Baimes

\\?— NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
% COMMISSION NO. 1008540

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 1, 2025

STATEOF\M[}Q (h))/)\ )

) ) ss.
County of (}6\}0 \t )
| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that BannylMurphy, is the person_who appeared

before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrumentand ackngwledged it to be
his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and pur this instrument.

gRses mentioned
Dated: 0\\\@ 202 “ i |
A FARN=/

TENISHA TOMMILA-ROLLER
Notary Public
_State of Washington
License Number 162432
My Commission Expires
A September 27, 2024

Page 4 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATEOFWM/ @“ )

SS.

County of 0&0\/\’\' )

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Deannaimurph

) is the person_who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this

Dated: ;‘ﬂi\b‘%lﬂ ,20Z]

TENISHA TOMMILA-ROLLER
Notary Public
State of Washington
License Number 162432
My Commission Expires
‘September 27, 2024

instrument.

Notéry Public for __ /ot adDv) —
My Appointment Expires:

X
LA
)
v,
N
I

Page 5 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



¥ i - : . CABIN SITE LEASE ’“ it
2 ; X|b|t A

WATER FRONT RECREATION INC., a Washington corporatlon hereinafter-calied Lessor, in

b ey

L=

B con,sid'éra‘tion of t:irents to be paid and covenants to be performed by. oA

v .
“-hereinafter called Lessee, leases to Lessee the following described cabin site on the terms and condltlons stated herein:

Cabin site number 104 of the North Woods as shown in red on Exhibit A" attached
hereto {all distances being approximations), being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 North, Range 6 East, W.M., Skamania County, Washington,
SUBJECT, however-to an easement for right of way for access road acquired by the
United States of America, United States Forest Service.

SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY

1.01 Term, This Lease is granted for the périod béginning I/ - R ‘f N 19Ls ,and
terminating on June 1, 2025, unless sooner terminated as hereinafter provided.

1 02 Master Lease. Lessor holds the above-described premises under a lease hereinafter referred to as
the “master lease,” dated August 11, ‘1970 from the State of Washington, acting by and through the Department of
Natural Resources. '

1.03 Masfer'Lease Incorporated. The master lease is on file with Lessor and is’ available for inspection.
Lessee’s rights hereunder are subject to all the terms, provisions, exceptions and reservations set forth in said master lease
{as to which Lessee is a sub-lessee) and incorporated herein by reference, including, ‘without limiting the foregomg an
easement for right of way for'an‘access road acquired by the United States of Anmierica, Unlted States Forest Service and
the right of the State of Washington to inspect the premises at redsonable times. .

SECTION 2. RENTAL
2.01 Basic Rental. As rental for each lease year, the Lessee shall pay the sum of;T.hLe_E_HHnmd

Twenty Five .Dollars (8_32,5,0_0____) Rent shall be paid in advance, on the first day of Septernber in each )
year hereinafter referred to as the “anniversary date.” All payments shall be made to Lessor at
r at such.other place at which the Lessor may notify the Lessee in writing. ‘Rent for the fraction of anv
Iease year shall be prorated, The lease year'shall be from September 1 through the succeedmg August. -

2.02. Rent Ad]ustments Lessor may, as:of any anniversary date, increase the annuat rental as follows:
{a) Under the master |éase, Lessor’s rental to‘the State of Washington may be increased on June 1, 1980,
and at'intervals of not Iess than ten (10) years thereafter. Lessor may increase Lessee’s rental hereunder at such times as
" Lessor’s rental under the rmaster lease is increased.’ The amount of such increase that the Lessée shall be responsrble for
and required to pay shall equal the total rental increase under the master lease to Lessor multiplied-by the Lessee’s anfuai
fental to the Lessor divided by the total annual rental of the Lessees of the sites in the North Woods. Annual rental as -
used herein.shall mean the total rent the Léssee is required to pay to Lessor for the year immediately precéding the year of
‘the'increase. The-aforesaid formula is illustrated as follows: .

‘Lessed'sshate  _ Increase under master lease Lessee’s annual rental
of increase 10. Lessor Total annual rentals of sites

- (bY in addition to the inerease permitted under subparagraph (a) abové, Lessor may as‘of any anniversary
date, increase the annual rental hereurider on‘account of taxes and assessments against said real property in an amdunt,
which tagether with prior.increases on account of taxes and assessments, shall not exceed the total of the amount by which
taxes and assessments on the land covered by the master lease exceeds such taxes for 1970, divided by the number of im-
provéd cabin sites on sald anniversary date.

{c) Flnally, every ten years beginning September 1, 1980, the annual rental shall, at the option of the
Lessor, be adjusted to'refiect the percent of increase from September 1,1970, in the Consumer Price Index as published by
thé Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor; that is, the annual rental ‘éach year for the succeedlng ten years
shall'be increased as compared with the annual rental as set forth herein by the same percentage as the i mcrease in said
Consumer Price Index duffers from szid Ihdex for September 1, 1970.

SECTION 3, LESSOR'S CONVENANTS °

3. 01 Declaratron In order to preserve the natural beauty of the North Woods to provide for the control
of structures erécted thereon, |mprovements ‘to be made thereon; and for the:purpose of extending to the residents therein
the greatest possible peace, enjcyment, privacy, health, comfort; safety, and preservation of property values, Lessor does

. hereby certify and declare that with the sole exception of lot 19, which is the NorthiWoods Sales Office, the following’
-reservations, conditions, covenants, agreements and restrictions shall becoine and are hereby made a part of all leases of
property within the plat of the North Woods as the same appears on the map survey recorded in the offrce of the County
Auditer of Skamania County, Washington.

3.02 Boat Dock. Lessor shall construct a boat dock for the common-use of residents of the North Waods.
In the event construction of said boat dock is not completed by September 1, 1972,'it is hereby agreed that in lieu of such
“construction, Lessor shall contribute $5,000.00 to the North Woods Assocratron hereinafter described in paragraph 5.09,
for construction of such dock.

X

SECTION 4. USE OF SITE

4,01 Permitted Use, The cabin site shall be used on|y for re5|dent|al ‘purposes. No buildirig shall be
erected, altered, placed,‘or permitted to‘remain on the cabin site other than one detached single family Gwelling and
buildings incidental to residential use, and the cabin site shall not be further subdivided into building lots:

4.02 Condition of Site.. The premises hereby leased have been |nspected by Lessee and are’accepted in
their present condition,

4,03 Vehicles. No vehicles shall be parked in roadways. Vehicles shall not be operated carelessly or in
excess of posted speeds ‘No vehicle shall be operated at any time without a muffler in good working order. Excessive’
motor- nonse or annoying smoke are forbidden,

4.04 Mamtenance ‘All lots shall at all times be kept in a clean, sightly, and- wholesome condition-and no
trash, garbage, litter, junk, boxes, containers, bottles, cans, machinery, implements, lumber, or other building materials
shall be permitted to be or remain exposed on any lot and visible from any street or adjoining or nearby premise.

4,05 Signs. No signs of any kind shall be displayed to the public view on any lot in‘the tract except one
professnonal sign, of not more than 18-inches by 24 inches in size, advertlsmg the property for sale or rent, and except
sigris used by a builder of developer to advertise the property during the construction and sales perlod

4,06 Nuisancé. No noxious or offensive trade or’ actlvrty shall be carried on or upon any lot in the tract
nor shall anything be done thereon which may ‘be or become an annoyance or nu:sance in the area.

VPAGE ONE — CABIN SITE LEASE

1§09 XO8. '0'd " e

§0028 "3WO ,'ﬂo_ma/wae




GABIN SITE LEASE conf@led : | .

‘SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS continued

407 Animials. No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred, or kept on any lot,
except that cats, ‘dogs, or other household pets may be kept, but not for any commercral purpose. Household pets shall
not be allowed to hecome an annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.

4.08 Incineration. Because of unpleasant odors and unsightliness, no individual incinerator will be

. permltted on any lot.

4, 09 Fires and Frreplaces Interior fireplaces, stoves, or ather type burner must be- frreproofed by use

of sparkproof screens. Al fires ‘must be éxtinguished before leaving cabin. No fires shall be lit or maintained outside of

any cabin.
4.10 Firearms and Fireworks. Dlscharglng firearms, firecrackers, rackets or-any other fireworks wnthln
the North Woods area shall be prohibited.

4.11 Commerciat Use.- No platted Iot shall be used for any comimercial ‘purpose, except that a Lessee
may rent his cabin from time to time, and in such case shall be: responsibie that his tenants abide by these covenants.

4.12 Motorbikes. No motorbike or motorcycle riding of any nature shall be allowed except for
ingress and egress. : : ’ . ) .
4.13 Fire Extinguisher. One fire extinguisher (minimum two quart capacity)must be Kept in evéry cabin..

. '#.14 Trailers and Tents. No tent, house trailer, or mobile ho‘mé, whéther ‘the sare be on Wheels‘or not,
shall be permitted on any lot except during the period of cabin construction and for guests over a weekend period;

4.15 Solicitation. There shall be no solicitation 6r distribution of handbills or clrculatron -of any kind
without the written consent of Lessor,

4, 16 Hose Bibs. One hase bib shalt be installed on outside wall of each cabin for fire protection on'or: before
completion of the cabin.

'SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS

5.01 Plans Approved. No building shall be erected, placed, or altered of the cabin Site until the con-
struction plans showing the lacation of the structire have been-approved by the’Lessor as to:conformity with plan of
development, ‘quality of workmariship and materials, harmony of external design and color Wwith existing striétures, and as °
to location with respect to topography and finish grade elevation. Such approval shall be inwriting.

- 5.02 Bulldmg Matérials. All building construction shall'be of log or wood frame. Wood frame stucco or
simulated brick veneer ‘construction is expressly prohibited. All roofs shall be of wood shingle or shéke, or of an acceptable
composition —color to be approved prior to application by the Lessor or such person or persons desngnated by Lessor.

5.03 COmpIetmn Cabins must be completed from all outward appeararice within one (1) year from the
time such construction is started. Cabin construction must be started within three years from the date of the srgmng of
Cabin Site Lease.

. 5.04 Tree Removal The Lessee of each cabin site may remiove from said srte all trees shrubs and fohage ‘
necessary to prepare the property for building subject to the following canditions:
Asrequired by the State of Washington in the master lease, any tree whose diametér is
over 8" at chest height must be marked by Lessee for Lessor’s inspection. Lessor will
then notify the Washington State Department of Naturat Resources and request their
standard appraisal.of value. Lessee will then pay Lessor for the value of the tree before
removal. Any additlonal cléaring beyond that necessary for the construction of im-
- provements shall bé prohlbnted The intent is t6 remove as few trees as possible to the
end that the communlty remain natural and rustic.

5,05 Lot Markers. ‘Lessee will use all reasonable tare to make certain that the lot markers, as established
by Lessor, are not moved or destroyed.

5 06 improvements Other Than On Cabin Site. No improvements of any kind shall be constructed or
placed upon any area covered by the master lease without Lessor’s prior written consent

. 5.07 Ownership of Improvements, The miaster lease provides as follows:

8,04 Ownership of Sub-lessae Improvements, All'bulldings and improvements, excluding
refnovable personal property and trade fixtures on the leased site [North Woods] erected by
Sub-lessee [Lessee herein] will remain on said site after expiration of this lease Imaster lease]
or termination prior to the term of this lease [master lease] of any sub-lease [this lease] held
by the State under the provisions of paragraph 5.09; provuded however, upon the expiration
of the lease [master ledse] , if the State is unsuccessful In re-leasing the leased sité [North Woods];
as a unit, then each sub:lessee [Lessee herein] shall have a preferential right as allowed by law
"to re-lease from the State its sub-leased area; provided, further, upon the términation or expira-
tion of this lease [master lease] or a sub- lease [this lease] assigned under paragraph 5.09 that
.as a condition of any re-lease of the leased site or sub-leased site to any other party made during’
the three year périod followmg the State shall require the subsequent Lessee to_purchase the
Sub-lessee’s [Lessee herein] interest in the improvements as.allowed by law. Expiration, as
used in this paragraph, shall mean the expiration of the lease as of May 31,'2025.”

The parties hereto agree that the terms-and conditions of the above quoted paragraph shall be apphcable provnded

{a} That Lessee isniot in default under any of the terms and conditions of this |ease ‘and
(b) That Lessee’s lease expires May 31,2025. 'In the event of earlier exprratlon of this lease, all buildings
and lmprovements located upon the premises shaII be the property of Lessor,

The parties hereto further agree that the benefits of paragraph ‘8. 04 of the master Iease shall be enforceable solely agalnst
the State of Washington.

‘5,08 Taxesand Assessments. ‘The Lessee shall pay in annual payments all taxes and assessments that are
now charged or may become chargeéable against the improvements placed upon the cabin site, now or-in the future, com- .
ment:;ng with the taxes first becoming due and payable after the date hereof, all before such-taxes and assessments become
past due,

5.09 North Woods Assoelatlon The roads in the plat and certain other Gommion argas shall be held in
thé name of The North Woods Association, a npn- profit association, of which the Lessees of lots in‘the plat shall be
members. Said Association shall be responsible for the maintenance and repair of roads, the éntire water system including
but not limited to water systems serving.the cabins on the" premlses docks and common areas and improvements thereon
{if any), as well.as other community functions which may be given it by its mémbers. - The owners (Lessees) of Iots in the
tract shall be required to pay dues of not less than one and one-half dollars (1}%2) per month and assessments to said -
Association for their reasonable share of the costs of the functions and duties of the Association. Said dues ‘shall commence

_at the time 50 Jots'are leased. It is understood and agreed that Lessor shall and it is hereby delegated to fulfill ail duties,

responsibilities and functlons of the North Woods Association iuntil flfty {50} lots in the North Woods are leased. At that

_time Lessor shall call a meeting of all Lessees for the purpose of forming said Association.

PAGE TWO — CABIN SITE LEASE




“CABIN SITE LEASE continued@) @

SECTION 6. UTILITIES

6.01 Sewage. individual sewage disposal systems instatled by Lessee must be designed, located, and con-
structed in accordance with the legal regulations, laws and ordinances of Skarhania County and the State of Washington.

6.02 Reservation. Lessor reserves to itself and to'its successors and assigns'easements in, undér, and
along all roads and other common-areas in the plat for any utilities whether presently installed or not. In addition, an ease-
ment is reserved in an area five'(5) feet by ten (10} feet in one corner of each lat (to be selected by Lessor) adjoining the:
road, for electric transformer vault and/or telephone and power service pedestals if any. And the assignment of the lease as

. tos each mdnvndual fot shall be subject to the'right to cross over or under the same along the lot lines, wnh utility lines |f
- such’ may be necessary in the development of this subdivision or adjoining subdivisions.

6.03 Water. Each cabin site-has or will be furnished water at or near the lot llne Each lessee agrees to
receive water from the water system supplymg the North Woods and further agrees to pay Lessor $225.00 for the right to
connect to said system.

6.04 Maintenance. The lessee shall bear the responsibility and éxpénse of furmshung, installing, back-
flllmg, and maintaining each underground trench or other digging upon such cabin site which is necessary. for any utility
connections or facilities to serve such cabin site.

'SECTION 7. MISCELLANEOUS

7.01 Lessee s Dutles Lessee agrees to comply strictly with the Lessor’s rules and regulatlons and all
applicable Federal, State; County, and Municipal taws, rufes and regulations relating to all activities contemplated under this
lease, including but not llmlted to, use of public or private roads, parking, fire and prevention of fire, public health, and.
poliution of streams or lakes, and to assume all obligations thereby imposed upon the Lessor: Lessor may mspect the cabin
site and cabin at any time to deterrine comphance with the terms of this lease.-

7.02 Indemmflcatlon. Lessée hereby agrees to assume all risk of, and |ndemn|fy and hold harmless, and
at the Lessee’s expense ‘defend the Lessor from and against, @ny claims, loss, cost, legal ‘actions, liability of expense on
account of personal‘injury to or death of any persons whomsoever, including but not limited to employees of the Lessor,
or damage to or destruction of property to whonisoever belonging, including but not limited fo property of the Lessor
which might result from Lessee’s actuvmes on the leased premises. The Lessee further agrees to indemnify and save harmiess
the Lessor from any loss, cost, stit of expénse resulting from Lessee’s failure to comply with any of the provisions of any
apphcable laws, rules or regulations.”

'7.03 Insurance. Lessee shall obtain fire, casualty and liability insurance as follows:

.la) Fireand casualty insurance in a sufficient amount to cover the replacement cost'of any or all impirove-
ments upon the. leased premises. Such insurance shall be carried by a responsible company or companies satisfactory
to Lessor and the policy or policies shall be enddrsed and delivered to Lessor with provision for thirty (30) days’
notice of cancellation to Lessor..

.(b) ‘Liability and property insurance msurmg Lessor and Lessee agalnst all liability for damages to persons
or property caused by the maintenance, Use or occupancy of the leased premlses ‘or by reason of the conduct of any
activity carried on therein, Such insurance shall be carried by a responsible company or companies satlsfactory to
Lessar in amounts not less than the followirig limits, namely: ‘

{1} Bodily i mjury to or death of any one person, $5,000.00;

(2) Bodily injury or death resulting from any one accident to two or more persons, $10,000.00; and

(3) property damage, $1,000.00.

Lessee shall delwer to Lessor certificatesand’ receipts evidencing said po||c|es of ifsurance and further provide
with the company of companies for thirty (30) days’ notice of cancellation to Léssor.

'7.04 Assignment. Without the prior written consent of Lessor, Lessee shall not assign this lease or any
-interest therein, or sublet,-and no heir, executor, administrator, receiver, trustee in bankruptcy or other assrgnee by opera-
tion of law-shall assign or suhlease without such written consent.

7.05 Waiver. Any Waiver by the Lessor of any provisions hereof must be i in wrmng, and any of the coven-
ants, conditions, restrictions, in this lease may be annulled, waived, changed, or modlﬁed with réespect to all or any portion
of sald property by Lessor at any time.

7.06 Attorneys ‘Fees, In the event any action, suit, proceeding or appeal therefrom is brought to collect
the rent due or to become due hereunder;-or any portion. thereof or to get possession of said premises, or to enforce com-
pliance with this. lease, or for failure to observe any of the covenants of this lease, the prevarllng party shall be entitled to
recover such sum ‘as the Court may adjudge reasonable as attorneys’ fees to be allowed in sald suit, action, proceedlng or
appeal . therefrom in addition to such other relief granted by the Court.

7.07 Condemnatlon. The parties hereto shall receive any sims or: damages paid or awarded by reasoh of
any taking, condemnation-or acquisition during the existence of this lease as their interests therein shall then appear, whether -
or not by litigation, by any authority, person or corporation, whether public or private, of any titlé to or interest in all or
any part of the premlses

7.08 Réservair-Level. The Lessee acknowledges by signing this fease that Pacific Power and Light
Company has the right t6 fluctdate the waters of Swift Reservoir at any time within the provisions of Fedefal Power Com-
mission License No. 2171 or as amended. The Lessee shall waive all claims or damage and shall indemnify Pacific Power
and Light Company, the State of Washington, Lessor or ‘their successors, if any, against any claim of damage arising from

" ‘fluctuation in reservoir level or impairment of recreational use of the reservoir or shoreside or floatmg facilities.

.09 Validity of Provisions. The determination of any Court.that any’ ‘provisiohs of this Iease are unlawful
or void shall not affect the validity of any other provision hereof.

.7.10 ‘Enforcement of Restrictions. Without in any way limiting the rights'of Lessor, if the _parties upon
whom the provisions hereof are binding, or-any of them, shall violate or attempt to violate any of the resérvations, restric-
tions or covenants hereof, the Lessor or anyessee of land in the tract, shall have the right to compei performance of or
‘compliance with the provnsuons hereof, to abate and remove, at the expense of the offending essee or lessees of the property,
any structures or erectioris in violation of the provisions hereof, to recover damages for any such viotation.or attempted
violation of the provisions hereof and to prosecute any proceedlngs at law or in equity in furtherance of the aforesaid
remedles in any Court having jurisdiction of such cases.

7.11 ‘Reservations on Land. .All of the reservations, conditions, covenants, agreeinents: and restrictions
shall run with the land and shalf be binding on the lessees of all property covered hereby and all parties and persons claiming
under-them and on al! property within the tract.

7.2 ‘Assignment, ‘Without limiting Lessor’s right to sell or assign this lease or land, Lessor may assign

“ this’lease to a corporation, and if said corporation assumes the’ obligations of Lessor héreunder, Léssor shall thereby be re-

leased of and relieved from any and all obllgatrons under this lease.

PAGE THREE —~ CABIN SITE LEASE




CABIN SITE LEASE contin‘ . '

SECTION 8. TERMINATION

8.01 Default and Notice. If any default shall be made on the part of the Léssee in the observance or
performance of any of the terms, covenants, agreements, or provisions of this lease by him to be observed or performed and
such default continues for sixty (60} days after written notice, the lessor may, at its optlon immediately terminate this
lease, forfeit Lessee’s interest therein, and forthwith exclude the Lessee from the premises and from all rights hereunder,
but the Lessee shall nevertheless be liable to the Lessor for all liabilities incurred hereunder prior to such termination.
Waiver of any default hereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent default. "Service of any notice provided for
herein by the Lessor may be made by deposmng such notlce in the Umted States mails addressid to the Lessee at

8.02 Master Lease Termination. It is-éxpressly understood that Lessor has leased the premises from the
State of Washington for a périod ending June 1, 2025, The master lease provides that in the event it is terminated for any <
reason whatsoever, prior'to the lease termmatwn date, such 'termination shall operate as an assignment to the State of
Washington of this lease together with the unrestricted right of the State to receive payment of the rents herem provided
from the date of said assignment.

8.03 Failure to Provide Property Report. Lessee shall have the option to void this lease if he does not
receive a property report prepared pursuarit to the rules and regulations of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban-
Development, in advance of, or at the time of, his sugnlng the lease; and Lessee shall have the right to revoke this lease
within 48 hours after signing the lease if he did not receive the property report at least 48 hours before signing the lgase.
However, this optnon to void the lease shall not apply where Lessee has received the property report and inspected the lot
or lots to be léased in advance of signing the ledse and acknowledges by his signature that he has made such inspection and
has read and understands such report.

Lessee shall have the option to void this lease if he does not receive a property report prepared and pur-
suant to rules and regulations of the Oregon Subdivision Control Law ORS 92.210— 92 990 in advance of his SIgnlng this
lease.

Eachi and every prov:snon of this lease shall bind and shall inure to the beneflt of the' respectnve heirs,
representatlves successors and assigns of the parties. In the event lessee is more than one person, the liability of such

_persons hereunder shall be joint and several.

8,04 Easements. As shown on the plat of “The North Woods®’, 20 feet easements are reserved to the
Lessor and its assigns on the water front portions of Lots 16, 17, 18, 18, 20, 21, 22, and 23 for purposes of community
boat docks. Said easements shall not prevent lessees of the above lots from developing their own shoreside docks pro-
viding such facilities do not interfere with the boat traffic pattern of the commumty dock system. '

Five foot easements are reserved to the Lessor and its assigns on the southerly lot line of Lot 10, and the
northerly lot line of Lot 11 for access to the water front. Said access to serve as pathway to boat docks if it is determlned
by Lessor that additional boat docks are needed to serve “The North Woods” community. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this lease, in duplicate,‘ thi-s _'l_day of

?
.l!lg_SL_____ , 1934

WATER FRONT.REC E“ATION, INC.
By .‘“J,
President é‘“
By ’\ O\ﬁw

Secretarv

¥ i, &/f@f i’

LESSOR

LESSEE

I (we) hereby acknowledge that prior to the signing of this lease, | (we) have received, read, aid understand the PROPERTY
REPORT prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (office
of Interstate Land Sales Registrations) and the PROPERTY REPORT prepared pursuant to rules and régulations of the -

Oregon Subdivision control law ORS 92,210 — 92.890. |.{we) also acknowledge that | (we) have inspected the lot to be *

leased.
Y pm%d/// 4;(’

LESSEE

PAGE FOUR — CABIN SITE LEASE




T T e

102041 BOOK 103 PAGE 20

STATE 'OF ‘WASRINGTOR. - .

- DEPARDENT OF HATURAL R!SOURCBS .
BRIAN -3, BOYLE; Connissioner of Pubu: Lands

‘Olympda, Washicgzon 98504 e

Lesse No.: 58985

'TRIS RESTATED LEASE siperaedes‘the orlginal Lease No. 58985, ‘dated Augult 11 1970
-and a1l lubscquent nuenduentl thereto (dsted Pebruiry 10, 19723 Sepcenber 17, 1975. sod
-Auguse 30, 1977) and 1s- entered ‘Lnto ‘pursuant ‘to the tems o! the North Hoodn s::thﬁnent
“Agrsement dsted Hay 24, 1984, “The STATE OF .WASRINGTON, acting by and through. the:
.Depattoeat of Hatural Renource., ‘(heteloafter called the State) aod MATER PRONT ' ‘
‘RECF.EATIOH, INC., & Huhlnston Corporation; (horelinafter éalled the ‘Lossea)t ‘The' State
léasca to tha Lessce the {onwing ‘described achool 1and in Skasania County,- Huhlnaton,
.on the tarms and conditiona stated herein; to wit:

Governdent Lots 4 and 8 ‘Séctdon 26, Township 7 Hotcth, msnge 6 zau, . H., having
.an"avea of 88:40 acres, vore or: 1esa. ) Y
Subject, hovever. to on essesentifor right of usy for nccags roud lcqulred by ‘the
‘United States .of -America, Unitfed ‘States Forest Service.

'SECTION | OCCUPANCY .

1.01  Term. :This lease ofiginally cotrenced on June 1, 1970 ‘add:shall ‘extend :ro'Hay
‘31, 2069, '

102 Renéval. .The Lesser chisll Yave the right to the extent provided by law, to apply
for a re-lease of ‘the site. -

'SECTION 2 "USE OF SITE

2.01. Pernitr.cd A\né. -Th: site shall only be used fot thd purposes snted 1 ths Lessed's
‘bid, unicsn the Los sce ticat - obtulns wvritten. pem(sston fxoo the s:ote :o azend’ the
"developunt -plan to use :he sltz for cther purposas.

section 3 RewaL!”

53.0! Réntal. The Lesuc shall ‘pdy to-the su:e u: the Deparnan: of Hatural Renourcu,

‘Olyspis, thlng:on 98504 ‘sunuslly in advance §15,680:00 coxmencing’ Septmbet 15, 1985, -
‘The State nc‘kmwledges that Lessee has paid 8}l tents due for ths use of the pren.lucn o
uatil Septenber 15, 1985 axeept ‘for those ‘suos vhlch nay be ealculared ‘or becoze due

‘pursuant to- Secr..lons 5.3 and 21 of the North Woods Settloment Agreensnt {dated May 26,

1984).

3.015 - Abmisl- Rental Ad justoent. The State: agrecu not to ‘charge teot othewiac “dué ‘ynder

‘Seerions 3.01, '3.02, and 3.03 for the tine’ ovem!gh: use of the property is’denied by

‘govarment action- bned upon :ahother sctual or pntantnl ‘eruption of Hount- St, Balem

{after H.ly 18, ‘1982) when such’ cvernight use is prévented fot &t lemst cthirty (30)

‘ecnoecutive days. Any such ‘tental reduction shall be calcnleted ‘o0 A prorated basis

(i.e.; dunbet of days sccéss-denied divided by 365). K

1L P IEARY ,
g et PRI L . o

B mm&mw..mus‘

Dt ZZ\ 2{21; ' e
e \"m .qu HEALESTATEEXCISETAX .
_ ~ 06T221988

P,A,'P.-A" L




_3 02 Reugztahal- <0 June 15 1960, ‘and At intervale-of ‘got ‘len thun ten yeirs
‘thetu(tet -fox the peuod of “June 1, _1950 to Juae 1, 2024, s tew: lﬂmll reuul wi1Y be
‘established, The mev remeal'wvill be the Pair Market Rental Valus of ‘the leased ‘lend;.
‘ezelusive.of :he Lessee's inprovinénts, as. deterntned. by the State's. .appraiser. .In’
-detentnins Paiz Harket -Rental:Value: tha appra!ser \du eouider ) tu beneun afforded
‘the land ‘and inprovenants ‘accruing tothe Leoses by’ resson of S
,cc-pnrlsou ‘to ‘leasing :privately owned land, ‘sod. adjust the réotsl
. advantages  The: 1dnd .shall be: sppraised vithis six wonths of &'r ustaent pe:lod.
* provided that -{n.the -aevent such teapprsisals: #hould be cause for ‘an-{rtrease iu the soiual
‘Tental,’ such ‘Lrictesse ‘shall not be greatec ‘thaa 40%: ‘of the snmal. Tental ap established.
for the preceding teo year ten:nl pecfod, Hovever,-in mwo .event: ‘will the- adjuated ‘anmual
reatal ‘be Yesn: :hau $11,200,00.

Palr’ Harket Rental Value of £he lenaed lanﬂ éxc

Such tuu Palr Hurke: Rental v:lue

Sub-leuscgs.

‘In'the evenr. ‘thar AR cnanr. cnnnoz e teu::hed bctvun the s:ate .and the Lesaee od B
the Pasr anket anntal v:h_ne “of the land, such nluation ahall be \tubnitted o nbitrnlon.
q- follwya. One arbltta!ot to be select g

expanlen shan
‘expenses shall
a chlrd arbtcru

3 03 Plrcantag& Renul Froo Subleues- ln addiuon to the nmul rennl the ‘Lesnee

Secr.ion 3 02, vnl. not ba conuid d,in de:eminin; the' nddluoml reutal’ basnd'on the
102 6¢ gross ra:elpta ftou ‘the' sublaeua.

3,04 ‘Defiaition of Grove” Recelpts Tron Concesslon. “Crows recetpts “shnll ‘wegn the
;auouu:  paid or payable for all goods, vsres, u:chnndts%. ‘peciotal’ propetty ‘and ervices
by ithe Lessee or others, focluding credic transackions. Where goodu ATes, Mf&hllﬂibt.u
penousl proparty a utvlces re exchauged ot bntte:ed. gtoaa 8¢ te shall cean the
" teasopable “yalue ‘the 165 of sarvices vendered by the Léssee.or-others; ‘directly of
lndtrectly fron any-other ‘premisés beciuse of ordan otl.giuctugi ‘n of arisiog .o pf
“DuEiness ‘traosacced on the leased preulsn st tocloded.  Asouncs not. ‘¢ollecced ‘6n- deedlt!
sales are ivcluded.” ‘Stave businsss ‘and’ occup-ti -'taxes .08 sny. sctivicy 13 bullnesl
=opem:ed oi-the pr-l.us and State! ules _taxes’ Are excluded, Hor.v!.thstnnding the o
vtoregolng, groas’ teceipts nclude, ‘anodg other’ thingo, profits, cmaiuionn ‘and ‘rants 0b
-‘the buudtns. ‘aale. or” ).easlns of cablna.

,3.05 !e-tl Payisnts:-: P.ynents-‘of petcentage rent: ;shall nn Sep
~and be made pomally- ‘theveafrer cept for parce _", rents for puor perlodl ‘caleulated ;
“purstant €6 Section 5.3 of the Focth: Woods Settlenent’ ‘Agreesent -dated Hay 24, 1984). - :
-_:Delluzueot parcentage rental: ahall draw tdterent-at the rate of 11 ‘per sonth. ~Payment

'shal) -be dade : - the’ State at :he Departdent of ‘Naotural Ressurces,: Olynph, '
’98506. '

“Apps.Noi SBIBS
: -2~




3.

-vhnthz: by. thn Leuee
Thi Sntt -h.u at .u ressonable. then have :access o any and: sl of the

.Lessae's bool racords, f1len’ Aml State and Yederal ‘tax .snd ¢ontribition returis ‘of An
‘kinds for the 'purp“e of eminlng sod copylog thems Z.uu.lnauon :a0d copylng. shall ionly
be utilized Eor ‘the purposeof. der.emluins xmethet ot not’ the-Lessee has. porfomed this
“Yedse 1a 811 ‘reppectes In ordsr

er ‘t0 assufe accurate: percentags panentl thar. urz buled o

conceseion :eﬁeiyu, Lessee nmu pzoude-

l. Quute:ly, a-copy’ oE the s:oru. State- Depu:tnent of Revenue mhined !xctu
Tax Return:= Foru:REV. 40-2606 (6—76).

2. Ava unbh' 'lor ‘hmdtate"audic: :

Ay mny ‘Cash R:gla:er ‘and/or receipt book .records £o confin -groes revczm
B: iFederal Incombe Tax' returps : ’
€. ;Siles Tax'Stitenents -

.Ds° ‘878 0.-Tax Statenents

:3.07 Remrtn The Lessee: lhau reMer yearly reports of gross recalpta at the time
-yearly :payneats ‘0f potceatege:Teot are due; The reports shall show in redsonable’ de:ul
“as rhe ‘State-shall: npeclty. ‘the gzounk oi -gross mceipts during ‘the precedhg yur.‘

.08 Audi:s © Thé Leusea ahan provl.de once cach yea:, wvithout - cxpcnn ‘to the snu, an
:audit Teport, certiﬂzd ‘by ‘on -a¢countant uzxs!a::ory to the State lhouing ‘sales -acd other
‘{ncéne credits’ af!e:tins -geoss: receipts and compodents thereof.

a

SECTION 4 RESERVATIONS

FioL cougliance-~ The Scate ‘shall’ "have accesp to’the site at: .u Teasonabls :inea for tha
‘purpose of, ncuring ceaplisnce with- the terms and conditions of :hh lease. :

%027 Aecesoe: The State reoervu the. right -to grant” cuenenu and othar lund ulen an. :ha
:site to -itself and .others .vhien: the-easéaent of other. land uses: ‘applied for- villing "mduly
:{nterfere with the upe’ to which the Lessee 15 putcins the sité o LnterEere ;mdu).y Wl
‘the plan: of ‘developzent for the site. Ko euaeaent or othet land -uses shall Be granted -

‘wiitil dassgas to-the' lessehold hall €icat have ‘been:ascertained by theiState and paid to

~':he ‘Lesgee- by the appltean: !ot the easement or .other land uses-

.03 Xeurlctiom on “Uaes: In connection vxth use-of the slte-tha ’i.eusee"nﬁail:'_

B (1) :Contors to all’ publlc -suthoricy. :oncetnlug phnnlng, zoning and other -
mquirmnn vhich may affect the leased site 1o thé sme n.lnnet’ ap 1f the l.und van
leaud fron a: privna oimar;

13). -'Cut no-State :mber ot renove s:au-ovned valusble miterial vithoue puor )
vﬂtten e naent: of the State. The Lassae must pay 'to the State the Fair Market Value -of
the' timbcr ot valunble mr.erxal, as-deternined. by ‘the State,” betore cu:ting tmber or .
renovul authorlntion 18" gnuted' _

(J) Tnke An reuombla prnuutlam to protect the 1and 253 hprwanentn ‘a'the’
leseed site fron’ “five, Dike every. redsodable ‘effoit: to report ‘nnd prese i
way affect” the' Teased’ wite, anﬂ Ahiall be- lubje:l 2o apylicabh fire. hvn lffecung the:

lened site.

M

App. -Ho. 58985 )
. 3=




jE 4

“hia" rights tinder’ thia- 1uae.
" dansgec wust
“remsin {n’foree until the mcpimtlon of “the. lesus or such” tima 8 the State shall raleaae.:,
- vrrztlns, :he u!nee ftou th y

-5.05 "hg'rbmiéﬁt" Bond. “Baf
-'couina in uceu o! $2 50

iutl-hctorny co-pleted-‘ Said’bond ahall
“Leapee, andgive all clainints
=;.hraught to fareclose nachmic'l o u:ertalueu o' 1iens . agafnst the -ite,

iApp: “Nos 58985

“BOOK | |03 PAGE. 23

SECRION § REQUIBDEN’!S

5.01 . Asaigtzent - and Boblewnss “This" ledise o“'lny portion thefeof way not ‘ba: usigned nor

. By the lands held hercunder be lubla: vx:hou:'the vril:ten ‘consent ‘of. th- S:nte, acap: as

-peciﬂed in’ the oumn or ‘anended plan of developnent.

5.02 Dugz
all hp:wnent
dvna’nhlp) t8 b
hlru!ter put
ha!l. hnv' the

"Vinsutance pouc or. pollciee, ui ept!ng thou\tor ing!e—!anny
Y ; andorud and denveud to thc SEi x

to the Btate- “The policies’ ‘shall ‘be".endovued. ‘agd delivau(! - to Lelseo vith provblonn fo:
thircy (30) d-yl‘ otice of cancullnion.

3

‘l‘hn Leasae shall supply evidenee uttsfuctory £o ‘the Stata of inairance oo niu;l.-fanuy
aldentlal 1 ublusel. Once ehe lnittnl zvidance hn bun deuve:ed to the State, the

subdect to uasomble npntoval hy the State, ot ‘lt the option of ‘the Lensee, - the-p:oceed:
froa sueh lnsurnn:e “zay be pnid to.the- State {0 11e0 of replacing anld 1nprovesents:

5 03 Conditlan of Site “wnd unbﬂltz. 'rhe ute hn been 1nspectad by the’ Ledsiae’ nd 1a
nccepted in-its present condition. | The! Leasee: agrees to .defend .and bold -the

‘haroless ‘from any ‘snd all’ claids. aufferad or anagnd to be guffered on the site or stistog
tout .of apera'.:lous ‘o8 the sice: Prior to. unrclns developuentd wek ‘on” the -aite; the

‘Lasges ha.ll procure snd theresfrsr, durlns the“tern of 'the-lease; shall continiie tocarry’
public: nab!n:y ‘snd ‘property ‘damage insurance, with a finsnclally, taaponlible compényy io

the amount of no: less than '$500, 000,00 for 1olury to ode person; $1,000,000. 0(_) for injury

_to twn or moFe’ patvons, and $100,000.00 For: damige to proparty. The amount of ‘ingursnce:
.requ.tud way hevesfrer be !.n reased ‘0r decreuaed ‘st the cption of the' snte.v

. 22 -at’ithe time:
.the- rental 18 mnppralued uEsvant to Sect n '3:02. Certificntes’ nvi nr.ing such

~{ngurance - -nd beaciny -endofsenents’ reqnulng thivty (30) days' vrlt:en fiotiee to the State
- prioe £ any change or :mcellauan Bhall be fumhhed '& the State before thé Lelaea

‘commences any developnental work. ot ithe sice,

5.06 Ugddated naugen. The- Leuee hereby- ugrees ‘that’ .Uquidltzd dmgec equal to the:

;ongual rental ‘then . in: efiect #hall be paid ro'the State should the Lessee fiil-to cunyle:e"‘

the plan of devclop-ent or should.Lassae default ou'the rental psyasnt ot elact-to forfeir
‘surety bond equal to ‘the agount-of :equired nqu!.dated
be' supplied to. thé State withio thitty days after the lease s executed and

14 bond to be’ lupplenenced uccotdins to
ays of auch’ udjuntaent.

cuaenceacnt "o,f{ebnitgiaeuop“bfy 'Légnc'e’]_o‘f'- aoy ‘laprovens
the le ed site, Ledsce agrees "to
T paynmt An’ full of claiss |

s right ‘of sction to recover

1 uld bond 4n: -ny sust

B Any ‘other ‘method f£irat dpproved 1n vriting by, the Stnts.

h-

vide ‘securlt vhi:h"

: ) B '-all persou=‘
fot 'work parfoned in or u:etinll fmluhed “for construction- l.cuee ‘oay’ prov!.de eaid
“pecurity by clthct' N

ditioned upon the huhfu.l perfomnce of -




506 Assessmbnts. :
,Ehat ‘ate legslly charged oV or nay be chnged io :hn future to the
mptovmnu ~théreon.

'5:07 Defsult. ‘If sy tent shall ba aid rewaid Lapatd uhun th ' gage” ahall beedoe: doe, i
‘1 Lessce -ml violate or .defaulf 1n ‘any ‘of Tha cov s hareln

‘contained, ‘than" “the’ Srate say cel ‘this leawe, ‘provided zhe ‘Lesbee:has been uotified  of
the rental. due; the violstion'or ‘the ¢ fault, 60 days prior to sald cancellation and uld

v!olltloﬂ. ,gfmlt ‘or nonuyuant bhaié‘ notboen cured by Lcnea w!.thln su days.

5.oa In!olvencz ‘of Lenses. IE ‘the Leanee becodes lmolven:. :ha Stna nay uncel 8t
‘option, the leasc. uniess the’ leue ‘has been used as. collateral’ vlth ‘the State

‘glf'the Leanee; _gld defnu_l; m pl)'nent to the lendlng ‘agency, the sm:e upon réqum by

puor ‘to the:lease -tetnina ‘ k.
‘dérogste from the rights of. ‘the, neuholdeu ‘of fecord, but shall operate o6 so asiganent’
to the State 5f any "and ay such aubleslu. together vith the uirenstricted right -of the
Staté to: recetve oll lublen ‘paymenta: thereis ptovided for !ruu the dote of sald’
_:uu!gnuur.. Apon r.emination of this lesse, by ‘caucellation or: othenﬂ.ue, prtor to’ thc
‘tarnioation date of said lease; ¢ the Lessee shall have no claia to. subleaaa paynenu )
and/or -ubleau uprovmnt valuel ‘herein cootalued.

SECTION 6 M1SCELLANEOUS S
6.0). Ho' Pattnenhlg. “The Snte 18 5ot 8 pnr:uer or-a jolnt venturer vith the !.essea 1o

connection-vith busiaess: carcied on-under this lense agd shall havé:no ohugu:iou vith
Tespect to the Lessee’s debts or ‘gther u.bmue..

.02 Wareanty.: ‘rhe State varnnt- tha: it 18 e ovner-of the lessed sifa ‘and’ has the
righ: to lease it free of ;11 encmbrances ‘except’those “set .out’ uadsr the deurip:ion of
the ‘1sased preaiaes, ;

‘5.0¥ Hog-Wolver: Vaiver by elther party ‘of strict perfomnce of ‘any proviaionn of tbts'
‘leage shall mot -be a waiver.of nor prejudice the party’s right to. require strict
petfomauce ‘of ‘the sade’ provialon o the’ futute or of -any other pruvh.lun. i

‘6.08  Artordey Péss. 1!’ euitiior sctian’ 15 lnnuuted 10 conoection vlth ‘any coptrovorsy
a¥islng eut’ oi this leose, the' p:mmng patty sball be entitled to recever-costs.
mcludin.g -uch sun 88 the ‘coutt uy sdjudga rmonuble a0 attoney feu.

6,05 Succéssisns: Sibject tothe Laitatfons os - stared 4o Sectlons S = 5,00 :amd § - 5,os
‘oo-tranater of tha: Lessed’s lu!erut, this leage’ shall be \:Lnd!.ug upon md inure to the
parties, thetr: xespective sutcessnta and ossigoss’ .

@

6. Hotices. Any notice’ requlred or- penlttad» under thils leose ahun be glvan vhen
ctuﬁy deposited o the United States mill s certified- #ail addréosed as Eolloms‘ To
‘the Statesr :Departient ‘of ‘Natural Resources; (nyupu Washingtoe 98504 H
At the uddreu glven'by- the Lostes 18 the sighatuce block ‘or as specified ln'vrltivg dy

the Lessess, .

607 St.te'l lught to ‘Cure Defaulte. 1 the Lesges is’ in defavlr by failure to perfon
‘any :ovcnnn:(l) ‘of this lesge; the State shall have' the ‘option £o. correst tha def:
‘eance) the-lease sfter sixty. (60) daya' vritten: no:ice £o-thé Lessee. - AlX-o
expenduure to coveect. the defsult ‘shall de remburued by the Lessee on demand vith
Antecest st the rate of 81 per st frem zhe daté: of expeudnure by the States ‘The
writtea notice: shsll have oo -effact AL the: Leua cires -the default“_paclned {n-the -
notice duttng the 60 day- pau.od. Prov!ded ‘that, 1% ‘the default 4 <dojurious o th pubuc
hea!th ot ‘safety, ‘tha State-may, ip the absence of “in Andicated ‘acteapt by the Leasee ‘to
‘cure the default, imdlualy ‘enter upon the site and cure mid. defavlt. Any -éxpense so
incurred by the-State shall be charged sgainat. the’ lesoae . and bé psyable by the ‘Logaee
vithio 30 days -sfter the rccclpl of the bmm- for. sald upeue.

‘Apps Nos ‘58985 .
: e




‘ . BOOK 103 PAGE 25

:6 08 . Lesse: ‘Recotdiag. “Werhin 30 dnyn after redeipt of this leua, Y nouﬂu:lon ot
'J.ening 48 to be ‘tecorded by ‘the lassce with thé Skmnlc (:ouuty Auduot'- _office: locued
Y =th1ngton.

$.09 _Resérvole” Level- ‘me !.euue or- Sublesoeu, lf a8y, aeknov!edgc by #igalng thb
lease that, Pnciflc Pover-and | usht Conpany has -thé right to fluctuste. the vaters’ ‘of Svife
;Reurvoir u .ny cue vithin tha provlllonl of ?edcnl Pmr (:unluion Licmee Roi: 2111.,

fof dnnugc ariun; ltun ucreauoul yae of the- reaatvoit or -horeside ot f).
facilitdies.: .

{SECTION 7 ‘OPERATION 0P SITS
7,01 Oparational Usas sod Responsibilfties. In esajunctive Whth the dpération of the
isite, the folioving uses shall e alloved: ) R 3 ;

Mbleulua of buildlnsl sud/or fucinues located on r.he ute as 1udicated in
_nded plan c! ‘devalopment;

(2) Cona:metton. ‘inprovensents, operation, repalr, etes,- nsde or- perfoned
‘Ehie léade ‘shall ‘be st the: pole cost of the Lepaes 6r Sublessses. :The Léasee or by
‘Sublessee’shall ‘furnieh all- utilitles and shall obfain &)1 Pederal, State and- local
;penun and llemee nééeassry "to pe:fun the tem :.coudluonl ‘aud “éovenants o( this
1€ae. G e

SECTION'S  IMPROVEMENTS

'8.01 :Unaithorized Imgraw.-ment .ﬁll mprovements- oot irecludsd dn ‘the or{gieal or ac
ylan of dovelopuent pade an'orto the wite vithout the. wr.lc:en cormeut ‘of the:State shall
j._i;med{ualj,__becm the.’ property of the State. .

802 - Severance o{ Ezprovenento ‘6ot on' State Land. “Tf ‘any "of tha: ‘Lesoer’ [y mprovmenu
uuu.e, {n .addition to State land, lauds d joinfng ‘State laod. but npot: ‘oviied by ths: Stn:e,’—
the State ahau ‘have st the" expitauon. :emtnat(on. ot thc aurtender of :he lsasehold to
entet upon the’ ldjolnlng land, phyucnlly sever at the boundnry. vtthou: uubutt.y for
demage as tesult thereof, the:in ovmnts, :heraaf:u. 0 uge the sevared hprovenentu
remalning 0. Sn'u 1and “for ‘any- purpose.

8.03 oimemhtp ptovenenta. ALY buudlngs and ig
_ personal property nnd trade -fixtures on“the ‘les a
:en!.nnr.ion “of. up;:n:lon ok’ :M.n leue or m\y x_' anl the:eof lnd shon thetaxpon ‘Pecooe

ptrauon of this lewe or any.- reneval thereo! :he s:ate:_
shall- tequite the o £0 purchue the Lesece!s ioterest. 1 the. hprnveuents
a5 alloved. By law; aod prov!ded further -that the ftten consgntof ‘the Stite is _required’
for those Lesnes owded hptovenzuts hnvtng ap id vldu-l vllne 10 excess of 3\0,000.00 aid
placed oa-of ‘to ‘the site sfter! J-nuu-y 13 1990- ‘Suth codbest may provide that “the.
izproveaents: ‘shall bécooe :he property of the State on & mciﬂc date fonwlng the.
~expiration ‘of ‘this lease: ‘At the upintlon of ‘this ‘lease or. Any ‘regeval therecf ‘the.
State sn.n aake 8 ressonsdle effoft to re-lease the site.

“Apps *Ho'» 58985




o . BOOK ‘103 PAGE 26

'8.04 ‘ Ovnership ot Subleosce lngrcvenenn._ A1l buildiogs aod tsprovements, excluditg
removable peuoul property and- trade fixtufes on the lessed site arected by Sublémseces
wiil rensin on estd site Atur expiuuon of this leaca ‘of tarmsiastion prior es the

tera of this lease of any subléase held by the State wder the ptovi-lnu of Section |
5.09; provided, hovever, upon. the upimzlon of the leasa, 1f the Gtate s unsuccesaful
in re—leutu the leased site as & unit,’ then esch Subleéesee shall have & pufergn:hl
rlght as alloved by lsv to- re-lease ‘froa the Stuc ‘4te subleased sres; provided, further;-
upon the, termination et ‘expiration of this lease or s sublesse assigued under Sectios
5,09 that as.a.condition of ANy re—leaua of the 1éaned -site or. subleazed sita to lny
other party wade during the: firoe yoar ‘par{od following the State’ aholl vequire the .
‘subzequent Lessse to’ purchase the Sublésses’s (nterest in the inproventats asallowad by
lav. P.xph‘n:lo.x. ‘a8 uged in- :hu po:ngrnph. shall pesn the apiration of the lease as o!
Hny 31, 2069.

The Lessae upteuly agrees to” .n covensats hevein sod blmll hinsalf for the payaent of
:he renu). horainbeforc lpecined.

Signed this’ 'Zug ;i'ly of

;5 19 _&.‘

STATE aF VASBIRG‘!O?(
DEPARTMERT OF HATURAL R!SOURCBS

Stgned thts 3rd _ dey of Febryary _, 19_gf

2299 Verus Street =
Sap Diego, California: 92154

-F-




o BOOK 4¢3 PAGE &)

statz op. CALIFORNIA oy
IR ey g,
couivty or SANDIES 3

o this . 30d . QyieF_. . Febriary . . ,.19.86. ,beforeoe
personally appeated _ ROBERT T. CURRY . '

ko e koown to be'the _.__ " Presidant _ _

6t the corpoeaiion FHat exbcuted -iho vithin aid foregolng lnptessnt, add ackiovledged
-anid “instrypent Eai-j-'bc_"-.unig free atd ‘voluntary act and’ deed of ‘waid :E'ébr'ﬁiii;t'ioﬁ,ffoi the
.uses and purppses ‘therein medtioned, and op oath stated that (helﬁlnl)mm
authorized 20 exctute sald lnstrusent 0hd Ehat the seal afffxed 5 thé corporate’ esal
“of #ald corparation,

N 'Gxxmss‘ﬂ‘_wazuor, 1 Nav berciinto set. oy hand and aff{ied by off1cial aeal the

day’ 6nd ‘yéar ‘£itst’ dbove  vrdtten.

Notary Public i and-for thé State of

‘Califormia _ restding at

-Appe ‘Ho. 5B9BS
g~

RO




- : 58686 o ~ddv

v .
-
r'(«‘: . - "
-y v, Sugprena T N0
. - } SR~ 2
” '30.-93e38 943, gqnd Lieio0
i r Sy T
T ot
s
: *8923Y18 24008 393333934 puu ep
313 Twan, YAY373a° 47 pINTZI0 QUG powy 4n daw oionaizy aawy T A0TNIUA. SSARLIA KL,
B 'ugiatao-?io: “PEVE 30
) 5 pnaauo&:m"oq::u POXTII® T849.9Y3 I0Y3 U IUOUNIASUT: PIEE: PINSIND 0 PIFIACHING. ',‘
(§iahftig3)'(canisqs/;q§ 3943 PR8N YIED. 0O -pUP. pI00TILID htéxag: -inqdiﬁdjpuv aasn
.J?§3f=§3156615149459§:b;ﬂﬁ 30 p?iyipéi 239 Lieyo0yos pan 9233 aNd, 89 63 JuACNIITUT PF
< . P98paAGEYOY pUY, ‘2UBENIIGUT BuroRal0y pav usHITA oWl PaANIIN IWNY VOTIRaCdI03 a3 JO
TREVITEIAT T Gya 99703 oy 98 63,
~TTRVEVERTE pa;qadﬁd.ilféuonxgﬂ
% 310339 g3 61 - TRUVISEST g0 Cop, TABT. T 8343.20"
) : ' (" FOIOROBVA 40. 114000

cow: . o
& FOTIEG. d0. 9IVAS

Q2 OYd €0 2008, A |




R At

(e e o e

.. ; OTATE OF WABHINGTON. ..
& DEVARTHENT 'OP MATURAL. RESOURCES = . JWJ -
. ¥ IRMNXPER'H. BELCHER, :Cotiaissionar of Publia Lapds | 9 "
. . c J‘
“LEASE AMENDMENT : ARV K

122475

-THIS AMENDMENT OF LEASE NO. 39058985 is’ nade and entereﬂ'

175 %

i

Ol SI'U{

dnte his 10th day of Augqust, 1994, by and between the STATE :OF

‘WASHINGTON,. acting ‘through’ the :Departmént. iof: Natural ‘Resources
(hezoinatter reférred to as "State"), 'and Water Front, JRecreation,
Inc., a: Wasbmgton Corporation i(herefnafter. rererred to a5
nLassea®).

'WHEREAS,. the parties hereto have entered into'a cortalnf

Lease Aqreement Mo, - '39-058905, (the "Lease™) dated Adgust: 11, 1970
:and restated 'February 26, 1986, denicing certaln real ‘pro

perty
‘Jocated in-Skamania County,’ Wash:.nqton nore’ particularly described

in” said Lease; and ~

WREREAS, “it i8 the deégire of the: parties to anend said'

Lease;

Now, THERI-:PORE, toz good and valuable consideratlon, the
: receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby. ackno_vledged, it

‘.m herehy mutuany covenanted ‘and agreed asg: fonws:

1. Sectxon 5.02 of the Lease is hereby amended-to read~'as“"£’giiow’s:

5,02 DUTY. :
“at al) times “keep oOr 'cause ‘all improvements,

The ‘Lessee, at hin sole’ cost - and: axpense, shan_‘.'
Aneluding
-landscaping, installed pursuant to 'this lease. (redardiess of

‘oWnership) €o be kept in'.as :good condition. and repair as

voriginally constructed ©r. .88 -hereafter put,
“reasonable wear aid tear.

except for:,
‘mheState, ‘or.any authorized agency.

‘shall have "the 'legal right o inspect . the premisas and;.

Jmprovements ‘thareon.

‘The Lessee Ehall carry, of he shall require hie sublessees o

‘carry in’the’joint.ndmes of:the Lesses, Sublessee, State and’

‘Mortgagee (if any), a sufficiert amount of .fire and. ‘c3sualy
~jnsirance 'to cover. ‘the replaceg ent :Cost. of .any Jor all
improvenénts that may be: danaged y tire of ‘othér -casualty,

‘under” Section  $:03 ‘below) against cYains for bodily injury;

‘0 the demised premises. .Such pol
‘With a responsible insurance company or conpanies satistactory
o the :State.
‘certiricates evidencing ‘insurance coverage' with provisions
‘for at -least ‘ten (10) days notice of cancellaticn: to ‘the
‘Loscea.. Leasee :shall ‘be . responsible ' for . monitéring and

"{nsuring ' that sublessees ‘maintain  appropriate ‘levels :

. Regisined

- tadaaed. it 32

g 24-500

" “death or property damage oceurnng on or: aibout and adjacent-
cies ‘of.;insurance shall be-

‘and .public-1iability insurance (to -the éxtent not .covered

Lésseo Shall require Sublessees ‘to provlde'

L




BOOK 750 PAGE 34/

‘Insurance ( cnverage, Pprovided, hwever, ‘the’ State Teservas the
;-1ght to call for: ‘proof of satisfactory insurance-at any’ tima.-

“In the' svent of !h'e or. casualty danage ko any or “all of ‘the'
i improvements, -any ‘money derived -therefrom .in ‘case ‘of 1oss:
-8hall ‘be held in ‘trust and ‘be ixmediately available ‘to. jand
used as -soon: ‘as: reasonably ‘possible by Lessee, for rebuildlng,:
. repairing or' othervise reinstating the /szame buildirgs: iso
‘destroyed’ ‘or: damaged ‘or -such: podified plan a3 shall be
Ap:eviously approved An vriting by State."

311 -other . terps: and conditlona of said Lease, ! .',as
supplamentad, shnl]. remain in full force and effect ;’ 9

i WITNESS" wmm?, the parties hereto have -ciused this
~Aneridment to ba -executed ag ‘of the day and .year ‘£irst writtan
‘above.”

3 STATE OF WASHINGTON
' DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL'RESOURCES
i »Jmmlr}:n M. BELCHER

Its ?we‘ ..

:Approved as’ to Forn this _ S0 day

1994, g :

“adsistant Attorney Genoral




. .bethe Prasident .of the corporation that execited tha within:
. ‘foregoing’ inatrnment, and acknowledged ‘8ald instrument ‘to bé the

CESSESSSS

LE

#HERN%W

wnmsston nc mms :
MISSION EXIRES ARIL Moo

BoOK /S0 FAcE 392,

Corporate Acknowledghent

STATE OF OREGON ) )

e g )ss.

COUNTY OF 'De.sr-hqhs. ) .
‘on this . JAM day- of Auaust

1994, ‘personally appeared before mwe Robart T. curry eo me known to
nd

free -and voluntary act ‘and deed of sald corporation, - for ‘the uges
and -purposes ‘therein ‘mentioned, ard oh oath stataed st he was
authorized to exdcute sald:instrument for said corporation and ‘that
the" seal affixed is the ‘corporate seal ot ‘the ‘said. corporation.

IH WITNESS W}lP.REOP, b 3 have ‘héreunto .set | oy hand ‘and

o £t£xed py officlal seal the day and ‘year first above written. B

AR ERAISOSANANS,

( Public 1.\’{ and- for the state of
A g e Teslding atol

:»:\\\x\\,\ HEad

H'y-:épbbintn'ehg axpires -4'&‘1-‘7? N . .




-

iknown .to be ‘the’ Ccfmmissloner of Public :Lands, and o

BOOK /$P PacE 343

Comnissioner of ‘Public Landy Acknowlédguent

STATE OF WASHINGTON p) 7 Ko

ol ST )s5. S

‘county o TAULE 0} . ™ _
" on:this’ 492"'” day ‘of, Seplribiir

1994, hersonany appesred betore ne ‘Jennifer H. Belcher, to xne ;

‘administrator of. the ‘Dapartment of Natural Resources of the State'
‘of . ‘Washington, . the -Departhent .that executed -the within -and
‘foregoing instrument on’ behalf of the ‘State of ‘Washington, and
‘acknowledged. sald instrument to be the ‘frae ‘and: voluntary act and’
‘deed -of the- State of Washington f£or the uses and purposés thereéin .
nentioned, :3nd ‘on-6dth stated that she:was authorized to-execute:
‘said-instrument and that the séal affixed is-the official seal ‘of
‘the "Commissioner of ; Pubnc ‘Lands for the State: or Washingtdn,

“IN WITNESS HHRREOP, T have | ‘Nereunto 'set my hand and . .
affixed my off{cial ‘seal the- ‘day and year £irst ‘above written: =




